BushCaddy R80

19 - 3670


8. AIRSPEED ACCURACY
PREFORMED BY: 
Tony Stiller




DATE: 19 May 2003


Temperature:
 30C
  Wind Speed:   15-20 Knots
       Direction: N-West         Duration: 1.3hrs
	Step
	Procedure
	Satisfactory

	1
	Correct discrepancies noted on the first flight
	(

	2
	Perform preflight inspection according to the checklist
	(

	3
	Taxi to test runway monitoring all instruments and gauges
	(

	4
	Radio Call All stations Caboolture, this is BushCaddy 3670 departing runway 30  for local flying
	

	5
	Accelerate to predicted rotation speed

· If the aircraft does not want to rotate or unusual stick forces are experienced, abort the takeoff!
	(

	6
	· BEST ANGLE OF CLIMB: 
50 Knots
· BEST GLIDE SPEED:

50 Knots
· MANEUVERING SPEED:
50 Knots
	(

	7
	Airspeed Accuracy Test: fly a precision course maintaining a constant altitude (e.g., 1,000 feet), constant airspeed, constant magnetic heading, and constant

engine rpm. The pilot must record the temperature, altitude, indicated airspeed and the time over each landmark for both directions. The average of these speeds is the ground speed of the aircraft.

Record all the data in order to prepare an airspeed calibration table for the flight manual.

Engine Rpm

Heading
GPS

mph

Conversion

Knots

Air Speed Indicator Knots
Difference Knots

Altitude feet
GPS

2400

80
92
80
64
-16
2000
2400

340
54
47
66
+19
2000
2400

160
105
91
65
-27
2000
2400

260
53
46
65
+19
2000
Instruments
Readings
CHT
150
Oil Temp.
90
Oil Pressure Kpa x 100
2.5
Volts
14
Comments: Based on these results it will be best to rely on the GPS readings.
	

	8
	Perform a carbon monoxide (CO) test using an industrial CO test meter
	(

	9
	Radio Call All stations Caboolture, this is BushCaddy 3670 joining crosswind runway 30

	(

	10
	Radio Call All stations Caboolture, this is BushCaddy 3670, base runway 30, full stop
	(

	11
	Taxi to hanger and carryout a complete inspection of the aircraft
	(


